
Total by 
location

Total by 
location

% change Total by 
location

Oct-20 Oct-19 from prior 
12 months

Nov 18 to 
Oct 19

Boise 68 0 1 0 5 74 -48% -14% 1356
Coeur d'Alene 38 0 0 0 1 39 -25% -9% 582

Moscow 8 0 0 0 2 10 100% -20% 143
Pocatello 57 0 2 0 2 61 -19% -15% 838

Twin Falls 16 0 0 0 2 18 -47% -5% 312
Reopening 7 0 0 0 0 7 75%

Total by chapter
Sep-20

% change 
from same month 

last year
Total by chapter

Oct-19
Total by chapter

Nov 19 to Oct 20*
% change 

from prior 12 mo's 
Total by chapter

Nov 18 to Oct 19*

2821 3231

Total by 
location

Nov 19 to 
Oct 20

1167
530
115
712

-13%

297

3231 0 13 9

-31% ###### 200% ######

-22% ###### 23% -11%

282 0 01

194 0 3 0

2535 1 16 8

34
4

-33%
31312 209

349

30

-60%

313

2821

-33%

3602

-22%-25%

261

5
75

Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho
Oct-20

Filings    *= includes reopenings

143
52

Ch 13Ch 12Ch 11Ch 9Ch 7Location

% change  
from same 
month last 

year



% change % change
from same 
month last 

year

from prior 12 
months

Boise 3 3 0% 13%

Coeur d'Alene 0 2 -100% 25%

Moscow 0 0 #DIV/0! 0%

Pocatello 2 2 0% 89%

Twin Falls 2 1 100% 16%

Total 7 8 -13% 34%172

19

128

22

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - October 2020

62

8

4

3566

10

4

Prev.12 months 
Nov 2019 to Oct 

2020

70

Total by location Total by location
Prev. 12 months Nov 

2018 to Oct 2019Location Oct-20 Oct-19



Boise 103 0 0 0 17 120 4
Coeur d'Alene 52 0 0 0 6 58 1

Moscow 14 0 0 0 0 14 0
Pocatello 63 0 0 2 6 71 14

Twin Falls 17 0 0 0 1 18 3
Subtotal (by chapter) 249 0 0 2 30 281 22

Boise 699 754 Boise 62 64
Coeur d'Alene 464 483 Coeur d'Alene 12 12

Moscow 114 118 Moscow 5 5
Pocatello 496 541 Pocatello 40 42

Twin Falls 227 243 Twin Falls 17 19
Total 2000 2139 Total 136 142

Total 2020 BK Total 2019 BK
Oct. filings Oct. filings
Total 2020 AP Total 2019 AP
Oct. filings Oct. filings

Ch. 7 Ch. 9 Ch. 11 Ch. 12 Ch. 13 Adv.
12 month YTD

Median Disposition

Time (in months)

Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12 Adversary

Current 
month

Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location

Location Previous 
month

Current 
month

Total by 
locationLocation Ch 7 Ch 13

209

7

313

8

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho
Oct-20

Closings

Previous 
month

Location



Chapter 9

2128TOTAL PENDING CASES

TOTAL 16 TOTAL 849

Pocatello 6 Pocatello 120

Twin Falls 2 Twin Falls 80

CDA 0 CDA 278

Moscow 0 Moscow 64

Chapter 12       Chapter 13

Boise 8 Boise 307

12

5

25

Boise

Moscow

CDA

Pocatello

Twin Falls

TOTAL

1

0

1

Boise

CDA

Moscow

Pocatello

Twin Falls

430

204

54

399

150

TOTAL 1237

0

Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho                                
October 2020

Chapter 7       Chapter 11

0

7

1

0

0



Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

2109 0 16 8 211 2344

Adversary Filings (2020)

121

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

2752 0 11 9 296 3068

Adversary Filings (2019)

114

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversary

-23% ??? 45% -11% -29% 6%

Cases Filed
2993

11/1/2018 - 10/31/2019 3730

88

11/1/2019 - 10/31/2020

12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)

Pending Pro Se Cases

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
Year-to-Date Filings (2020)

Year-to-Date Filings (2019)

Percentage Change from (2019)


	BK stats
	Adversary stats
	Closings
	Pending Cases
	Miscellaneous Info.

