Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho Oct-20

Filings *= includes reopenings											
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	% change from same	Total by location	Total by location	% change	Total by location
Location	Cii 7	Cli 9	CII II	Cli 12	Cli 13	Oct-20	month last year	Oct-19	Nov 19 to Oct 20	from prior 12 months	Nov 18 to Oct 19
Boise	68	0	1	0	5	74	-48%	143	1167	-14%	1356
Coeur d'Alene	38	0	0	0	1	39	-25%	52	530	-9%	582
Moscow	8	0	0	0	2	10	100%	5	115	-20%	143
Pocatello	57	0	2	0	2	61	-19%	75	712	-15%	838
Twin Falls	16	0	0	0	2	18	-47%	34	297	-5%	312
Reopening	7	0	0	0	0	7	75%	4			
Total by chapter Sep-20	194	0	3	0	12	209	-33%	313	2821	-13%	3231
% change from same month last year	-31%	######	200%	######	-60%	-33%					
Total by chapter Oct-19	282	0	1	0	30	313					

2821

-22%

3602

Total by chapter

Nov 19 to Oct 20*
% change

from prior 12 mo's

Total by chapter

Nov 18 to Oct 19*

2535

-22%

3231

1

######

0

16

23%

13

8

-11%

9

261

-25%

349

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - October 2020										
Location	Oct-20	Oct-19	% change from same month last year	Total by location Prev.12 months Nov 2019 to Oct 2020	Total by location Prev. 12 months Nov 2018 to Oct 2019	% change from prior 12 months				
Boise	3	3	0%	70	62	13%				
Coeur d'Alene	0	2	-100%	10	8	25%				
Moscow	0	0	#DIV/0!	4	4	0%				
Pocatello	2	2	0%	66	35	89%				
Twin Falls	2	1	100%	22	19	16%				
Total	7	8	-13%	172	128	34%				

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho Oct-20								
Closings								
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	Adversary	
Boise	103	0	0	0	17	120	4	
Coeur d'Alene	52	0	0	0	6	58	1	
Moscow	14	0	0	0	0	14	0	
Pocatello	63	0	0	2	6	71	14	
Twin Falls	17	0	0	0	1	18	3	
Subtotal (by chapter)	249	0	0	2	30	281	22	
Pending BK Cas	ses by Loca	ntion			Pending AP (Cases by Locat	tion	
Location	Previous month	Current month			Location	Previous month	Current month	
Boise	699	754			Boise	62	64	
Coeur d'Alene	464	483			Coeur d'Alene	12	12	
Moscow	114	118			Moscow	5	5	
Pocatello	496	541			Pocatello	40	42	
Twin Falls	227	243			Twin Falls	17	19	
Total	2000	2139			Total	136	142	
Total 2020 BK Oct. filings		Total 2019 BK Oct. filings		313				
Total 2020 AP Oct. filings	7				Total 2019 AP Oct. filings	8		
_	Ch. 7	Ch. 9	Ch. 11	Ch. 12	Ch. 13		Adv.	
12 month YTD Median Disposition Time (in months)								

Bankruptcy	Statistics - Dist	rict of Idaho
	October 2020	
Pending Bank	cruptcy Cases by Cha	apter/Location
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11

Boise	430	0	Boise	7					
CDA	204	0	CDA	1					
Moscow	54	54 0		0					
Pocatello	399	1	Pocatello	12					
Twin Falls	150	0	Twin Falls	5					
TOTAL	1237	1	TOTAL	25					
	Chapter 12			Chapter 13					
Boise	8		Boise	307					
CDA	0		CDA	278					
Moscow	0		Moscow	64					
Pocatello	6		Pocatello	120					
Twin Falls	2		Twin Falls	80					
TOTAL	16		TOTAL	849					

TOTAL PENDING CASES

2128

	MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION								
Year-to-Date Filings (2020)									
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11 Chapter 12		Chapter 13	Total				
2109	0	16	8	211	2344				
Adversary F	ilings (2020)								
12	1								
		Year-to-Dat	e Filings (202	19)					
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
2752	0	11	9	296	3068				
Adversary F	ilings (2019)								
114	4								
	P	ercentage Cl	nange from (2	2019)					
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Adversary				
-23%	???	45%	-11%	-29%	6%				
	12 Month F	iling Compar	ison (AP and	BK Combined))				
		<u> </u>	Cases Filed	,					
11/1/2019 - 1	0/31/2020	2993	3						
11/1/2018 - 1	11/1/2018 - 10/31/2019 3730								
8	_	Pro Se Cases							
8	8								